

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13544/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 19/01/2010 in LPA No. 281/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

PEARL GLOBAL LTD.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 7843-7845 of 2010
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 11/05/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Altaf Ahmad, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Rana Mukherejee, Adv.
 Mrs. Neelima Tripathi, Adv.
In SC13544/10 Mr. K.V.Mohan, Adv.
 Md. Niyaz, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.
 Mr. Shalinder Saini, Adv.
 Mrs. Neena G., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R
SLP(C)No.13544/10

Issue notice.
Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

Since learned counsel has appeared on behalf
of the respondents 1,2 & 3, service on the said
respondents is dispensed with. Let notice be served
on the respondent No.4 in the usual counsel.

The respondents will be entitled to file
their counter affidavits to the S.L.P. within 6
weeks; rejoinder, if any, may be filed within 4
weeks thereafter.

-2-

SLP(C).....CC.7843-7845 of 2010

Delay condoned.
Issue notice.
Dasti, in addition, is permitted.
There will be stay of the directions relating

to refund of the premium collected, until further orders.

Let this matter be heard along with SLP(C)
No. 13544/2010.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master